v - ISUETTHETNOEFICIAL G Oyt
,’ ‘(j:) - ‘ En;éﬂ35ﬁ3£il

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS; (this "Assignmant®) iw
made as of this 2>  day of Novembor, 1988 by and amorg AMERICAN
WATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CCOMPANY OF CHICAGO, not perscnelly but as
Trustee under Truet Agreement dated May 6, 1982 and known as Trust
Numbar 55185, whose mailing address is 33 North LaSalle Straset,
Chlcago, Illinois 60690 (the “Trustaa™)} and MALLERS-CHICAGO
LIMITED PARTHERSHIP, an Illinois 1limited partoership, whose
mailing address is 105 West Adams Street, Chizhdse, Illinois 60603
(the "Beneficiary”; Trustee and Beneficiary are hereinzfter
cocllectively referred to as the "Assignor") and HELLER FINANCIAL,
INC., .o  Delaware corpecration (the "Assignee") whose mailin
address js. 200 North LaSalle Street, 9th Floor, Chicago, Illinoi
60601. , &
e

WITNESSET H:

£6

WHEREAS, contemporanecusly with the execution of thidd
Assignment, Assigiiee has loaned certain funds to Assignor, and®
Agsignor has execucid and delivered to Assignee that certain
Promissory Note of uven date herewith payable to Assignee in the
principal sum of $17,737,500.00 (which includes "Accrued Interesth
not to exceed $1,237,500.00 as defined and set forth therein)
which matures on Novembe: 30, 1995 (which note, together with any
and all modifications anc auendments theretn, or substitutions
therefor, is hereinafter refacrred to as the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, *tha Note is secured by, inter alia, a Mortgage,
Security Agreement and Assignnert of Leases and Rents (the
"Mortgage") of even date herewltl’ un the real property legally
uescribad in Exkibit "A" attzched rereto arnd made a part herect
{*he "Mortgaged Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagad Property oy porlions thereof has been
leased to varicus tenants pursuant te comnercial leacrs; and

WHEEREAS, Assigner will enter irnto othar crirercisl leacgss fer
portions of the Mortgaged Fropervy (all of which leases in
addition to thoe ieases deacribked abuve, and any suulieases thereof,
are hereinafier refarred te as the "Laases™), uall of which Leaces,
together with the xeats, incoma, receipts, revernucs, issuves and
profits now dua cr which nay become dne or to which sivignor may
now or snrall hereafter (including the period of redvaption, if
any} becone ontitled or may damand or claim, arising o7 issuing
from or 2ut of the Leases or from ur cut of tha Mortgaged rTuperty
cr any part thereof, including, but act sy way of limitation,
rinimum rentm, addlcional rents, fpercentage rents, parking fees,
cuommon ayrea maintenance, tax and insurancea contributions,
deficiency rents and liguidaced depagss following default, the
premium payable by any obligor under a2uy of the Leascs upon the
eiercise of a cancellation priviiege criginally provided in any of
the Leases, 2nd all proceeds payable urder any policy of insurance
covering loss of rents resulting frcoim unterantability caused by
deatruction or damage to the Mortgaged Property, together with any
and all righta and claims of any kind which Assignor may have

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AND
AFTER RECORDING SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

: Address of Property: 5 South Wabash/
Ann Marie Sink, E=sq. 67 East Madison
Katten Muchin & Zavis Chicago, Illinois
525 Wast Monroe Straet
Chicago, Illinois 60606 FProperty Index ¥No.: 17-15-101-017

»OX 15
WTS ~ Nay6673 an//c:v




B Ngmer

e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-n%

oy ms
T

..tl_.

L Py T T

g




I b

UNOFFICIAL GORY

against any obljigor undar any of the Leases or any subtsnants or

assignees therecf, or any occupants of the Mortgaaged Proparty (all

such moneys, rights znd claizms in this paragraph describsd being
hereinaftar referred to &3 the YRents"), are decemed additional
security for the payment of the Ncte and the performance of
Asgignor’s obligations theraunder and under the Mortgags.

NOW, THEREFORE, in orderxr to induce Assignee to maks the
above-mentioned loan ard as additional security for the payment of
the principal and interest due under the HNote and for the
performance and observance of all the agreenents contained herein
and in the Note and the Mortgage, Assignor. does hereby set over,

assign and transfer to Assignez, upon the terms and conditions

hereinafter contained, all of the Leases and Rents, tcgether with
all the rvight, title and intereet of Assignor therein and thereto.

TOGETRER with any and all guaranties of <the obligor’s
performancs under any of the Leases, and

TOGETHE} with the immediate and continuing right to collect
and receive aii of the Rents,

SUBJECT, howevar, to & license hereby granted by Assignee to

Assignor, bdut liimitey as hereinefter provided, to cullect and
receive 211 of tha said Reunts,

TG HAVE AND TO ECLD the sawz unto Assignes, its successors

and assigns forever, or tfor such shorter period as hercinafter wmay -’

be indicated, as additione: security for =he payment of tha
yprincipal ard interest proviied to be paid in the Note and for thne
pexformance and ubservance cf (li the agreementa conL&ined therein
and in the Mortgage.

Astsigrovr nereby covenants and zorees as follovs:

1. S¢ long as there shall not have occurred a default under
the Hote onr an "“"Event ¢f Defaunlt® unde: the Mortgage or the "Other
Ryrasnante” (sack. as defined in the Hortsage), Assignor smhall
retain the right te collect all) of the Rents, and shall hold the
gsame, in trust, to be applied Ffirst, tc the payment of ail
impositions, 137133. taxas, assessnents and otnfr charges upon the
Mcrtgaged Proparty, ueacondly, to the cost of ‘the maintenance of
regquired insurance policies upon the Mortgaged Eruperty, thirdly
to the expenses; of property operatlons, including tha maintenance
and repairﬁ reasonably reguired by the Mortgage, ann lagtiy, to
the paynent of cobiigations under the Note and the Morcyeye, Lefore
using any part of the Rents for any othar purposes.

2. At all times after the initial disbursement »f the

proceeds of the Note, any of Asasignee’s agents shall have the
right to verify, upon fifteen {15 days' advance written notice
(and without notice, if there shall have occurred an Event of
Default hereunder or vnder the Mortgage) the validity, amount of
or any other matter relating to any or all of the Teases, by mail,
tealephope, telagraph or otherwise, in the name of Assignor (if an
Event of Dafault shall have occurred hereunder o»r sinder the
Mortgags), Assignee, a nominee of Assignes, or in any or all of
said names.

3. Unless Assignee notifies Assignor thereof in writing
that it dispenses with zany one or more of the focllowing
requirements, Assignor shall: (i) promptly, upon Assignor‘s

TEEELCES




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




PEEERY - e A e s oe -
T ) .

. receipt of written notice therenf, inform Assignee, in writing, of
© any assertion of any claims, offsets or counterclaime by any of
e the obligors under any of the ILeases; and (ii) promptly, upon
“e Azsignor’s receipt of written notice thereof, furnish to and
inform Assignee of all material adverse information relating to or
alfecting the financial condition of any obligor of any "Material
Lease” {as defined in the Mcrtgage).

q & . Agsignor at its scle cost znd expense wili: (i) at alil
3 tines prompitly snd faithfully abide by, discharge and porforme ail
N of the eovenanis, counditiong and agreemants contalined in all
¥ Leaces, on the part of the landlord thereunder to be Kksnt und
" performad; {ii) enforce or sacure ths performancs of all of the
e covenalis, conditions and agreements of the Loages o the part of

™ the tensute to ba kept and performed, but Assuignor shall not
Lt modify, * smend, cancel, tezrminate or accept surrendar of ary
ae Haterial Isecae without the prior written conrent of Assignes,
,} which conserc shall not be unreasonably withheld or delsved:; (iii)
> appear in and ~defend any acticn or preczeding arising under,

growing ont o cr in any manner Naving a potentisliy materially Y
adverse affect /~a the Laases or the obligatiore, dutiex or ¥,
lixbilities of landiord or of any tenants thoreundar: (iv) trens- ﬁt
f2r and assign or civse ko be separataly transferred and assigned A
to Assignee, upon writtun reguest of Asslignee, any Lease or Leases 1[5
neretofore or hereafier entared invo, &nd wake, exacute and oy
deliver to Assignee upon Jucmand, any and sll instruments raguired ]
to effcctuate said assiguwent: (v) furuish Assignea, within tan >
(10) days after a reguest Lv Assigynec o to do, a written stite-
ment containing the nases of 311 tenants and the terns of all
Leagres, including the aspacas’ cowepled and the Rente payakble
thereunder; and (vi) exercice within five (5) Rays of any demand

. thereior by Augsignee any yight te raguect from the tenant under

h any Lease a certificate with respadt to the status thereof.

car? £, Except for an Yapproved Teasse" (as defined in the

: Maortgage), all Leases entered into 2iter the date hereof are
subject to the prior written apprcval of che Assignee as to form,
content and tenant(s). '

* 6. assignor will not, without Assignee’'s prior written
consent: (i) except am provided herein, executes aiy assignment or
pledge of any Rents or any Leases; or (ii) accepil any payment of
any installiment of Rent more than thirty (30) days bzfore the due
date thereof; or {iii) make any Lease except for actuszl occupancy
by the tenant thereunder.

. 7. Nothing in the Note, this Assignment or in the Other .
‘ Agreements, shall be conatrued to obligate Assignee, expriessiy or- RE
by implication, to parfora any of the covenants of any landlord e
under any of the Leasos asaigned to Assignes or to pay any sum of

money or damages tharein provided to be peid by the landlerd, each

and all of which covenants and paymente Ascignor agrees to perform

and pay ox cause to ba perfcrassd and paid.

- 8.” Upon tha ozcurrence of a dsfault under the Note or an
. Event of Desfanlt undar ¢ha Mortgage or any of the Other
o Agreemanta, which default or Zvent of Default is not cured within
the applicable curs pericd, if any, Asnignes at its sole election
and in ite sole discration, may do or reguire any one or more of
the following: ‘ :







LI ) - N - - - 2 o v N Ll 4 T
I PR . SUL S S 4 L kL e
. o - i .

UNOFFICIAL COPY: ,

(i} Immediately upon dexand by Assignee, Assignor shall
deliver ¢z 2ssliynes the criginals of the Leases, with
appropriate endorsements and/or other specific evidence of
assignment therete o ZAssignee - which endorsement and/or
agsigmment schall be in form and substance ressopably
accephtable to Asaignee.

(ii; Assignee, thea or a2t any time or times thereaftsr,
at its sole election, with concurrent notice thereof to
Assignor, and withont taking poszession of the Mortgag=d
Property, may uotify any or &ll of the sbligors under the
Lases thal the leases have Haen &seigned to Assignee, and
Asgignee {in its name, in the nase of Assignor or in both
navex) may dirsct gaid obligors thercalter to meke ali
pvagwents dus from them under the Tezpes directiy to dsgignac,

{iii) Assignor, immediately upon Jdemand by iszignes,
irrsvecakrly shz21ll direct all vbligors under the Lsages than
and thercaliter to rake all pavaenis then and thereaftor dne
from them uniler the Leases directly to lrasionee,

(iv) Acsignes shali have the right at any time or times
thereafter, at( its sole election, without notice thersof to
Assignor; to eniorce the terms of the Leasus and obtain
payment of and ceoi:lect the Rents, by legal procsedings or
otherwise; to entor upon, take possession of, wmanage and
operate the Mortgaged Property or any part thereeof; to make,
modify, enforce, cancil or accept surrender of any of the
Leasesa; Tto remove and ¢ vict any lessee or any scbtenant or
assignee of any lessee; to increase or reduce the Rents; to
decorate, clean and make xudairse; and to otherwise do any act
or incur any costs or expenre as Assignee shall deem proper
to protect the security herenf, as fully and tc the same
extent as Assignor could do 1¢ 'n possession, and in such
event to apply the Rents g0 colinvted te the operation and
management of the Mortgaged Property, but in such order as
Assignee may deeum propsr, and includirg payment of reasonable
managexent, brokerage and attorneys’ fres, in the name of
Asgignor, Assigree, a nominee of Assiguire, or in any or all
of the gajd namnes.

(v) Assignee shall have the right at any time or times
thereafter, at its soie slection, without noiice Therest to
Assigynor, %o declars all sums secured hereby irmziiately due
and payable and, at its option, exercise any ani ovr all of
the rights and remedies contained in the Note uri/or the
Mortgage and/or ths Other Agreements.

(vi) Assignor hereby irrevocably designates, makes,
constitutes and appeints Asrignee (and all perscns designated
by Assignee) as Aassignor’s true and lawful attorney and
agent-in-fact, with power, without notice to Assignor and at
such time or times thersaftar as Assignee, at its sole
election, may determine, in the name of Assignor, Assignee or
in® both nanmes: (a) ©o dJdemand payment of the Rents anad
performance of the lLeases: (b) to enforce payment of the
Rents and performance of the Leases, by legal proceedings or
otherwise; (c) to aoxercise all of Assignor’s rights,
interests and remedies in and under the Leases and to ccllect
the Rents; (4) to settle, adjust, ccmpromisa, extend or renew
the Leages and/or the Rents; (e) to settle, adjust or
compromise any legal procesding brought to colliact the Rents

-‘Iu-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




2 AT

w~ P
Py

P

[t L 2

ra

oy

Subl G

)

AT

Ve - L

PR U P S LA YT, st W U VSR AP Rl RN

UNOFFICIAL,GOPRY , , .

o obtain performance of the Laaser; (f) to take control, in
any wanner, 47 che Laas2s 2nd Rantse: {(g) to prepars, Ziie and
sigr AEWignOor’s nase on any proof of claim in bankruptey, ov
sisilar deocusenl in a similar proceecding, against cbligors of
the leaums; (h) to endorss the name of Aasignor upon any
payment or proceads of the Rents and to depusit the same to
t-n eccount of Assignee; and (i) to do all acts and things
necessary, in Assignec’s sole discration, to carry out any or
e2ll of the foregoing.

(vii) all of the foregoing payments and proceeds received
by Assignec shall be utiliized by Assignee, at its sols
election and in its sole discretion, for any one or more of
tha  following purposes: (a) to be held by Assignee as
addi’ional «collateral for the payment of Ascignor’s
oblicationg and liabilities under the Note and/or the
Mortgarge, (b) to be applied to any cf Assignor’s obligations
and liabilities under the Note and/or the Mortgage, in such
manner and fashion and to such portions thereof es Assignee,
at its wolr election, shali determine; (c) to be appiied to
such obligations of Assignor or the Mortgaged Property or the
oparation or ‘wusiness thereof ag Asraignee, at its sole
election, shall Zetermine sppropriate or warranted under the
then existing coircumstances; or (&) to be remitted to
Aspignor.

{viii) Assignee may 2180 exercise any other rights and
remedies then availabis under the Ncte, the Mortgage, the
Other Agreements and any_grplicable laws.

sl
TO PROTECT THE SECURZEY’"UF LHI5 ASSIGNMENT, ASSIGNOR HERERY
COVENANTS, Rzpmsamgeinoﬁms AS POLLOWS:

1) That Tructee is the owner i, fee aimple absolute of the
Mortgaged Property andl Assignor has gond title toc the leases and
Rents hereby assigned, and good righi to sssign the same, and that
no other person, firm or corporation (otnar than +the "Junior
Lender”, as defined in the Mortgage) has any right, title or
interest therein except as expressly sez €orcl: herein or in the
Exhibits attached heretn; that Assignor has éuly and punctuaily
performed all and singular the terms, covenanis, conditions anad
warranties «f the existing Loases on Assignor’s ‘vart toc be kapt,
observed ard performad; that Assignor has not proviously sold,
assigned, transferred, mortgaged or pledgaed the Laarzes or Rents,
whether nov due or hereafter to hscomne dua; that, e¢xcept as
specifically set forth in the Leasns, any of the Renty due and
issuing for any perieod, subseguent to the data hereof rave not
been collected and tnat pavmant of any of same has not ovherwise
been anticipated, waived, released, discounted, set-off or
otherwise discharged or compromised; that Assignoxr hes not
received any funcds or deposits, other than security deposits from
any obligor under the Leanas in excess of one month’s rent for
which credit has not already besan made on acceunt of accrued
rants; and that the obligor under any existing Lease is not in
default of any of the terms therao?.

2} That Assignor shall chboerve, perform and dischargs, duly
and punctusally, all and eingular the obligations, terms,
covenants, conditicns and warranties of the Note, the Mortgage and
the Leases on the part of Assignor to be kept, observed and
performad, and to give prompt notice to Assignee of any failure on
the part of Assignor to observe, perform and discharge same; to

’
i

&

&1
)

16E6




2 XA i AR LT I I o 72 o et A N R 2 R e S R

TR T
'
3
1




Tam

L N il‘i' :‘.m o ~ g . T 4 kg - N w T a,. rattf -

'UNOFFICIAL COPY: »

enforce or secure in the name of the Assignee the performance of
each and every obligation, term, covenant, condition and agreement
in each of the leases by any obligor thereof to be perforred: to
appear in and defend any action or proceeding arising under,
occurring cut of, or in any mamnar having a potentially matoerially
adverse affect on the ieases or th= obligations, duties or
liabilities of Zssignor and/or any obligor thereunder, and, upen
request by Assignee, will do so in the name and behalf of Assignee
but at the expense of Assignor, and to pay ail costs and expenses
of Assignee, including actormayve’ fees in a reasonaple sum in any
action or proceeding in which Assignee may appear.

3) That Assignor szhall not receive or collect any of the
Rents ‘Zor 2z period cof more than one mcnth in advance {whether in
cash or by promissory note), or pledge, transfer, mortgage or
otherwice oncunber or aseign fature payments of zny of the Rents
(except t~ “he Junior Lander); ahall not waive, eaxcuse, condone,
discount, /szt-off, compromise or in any manner release or
disch&irge any. obligor thersunder, of and from any okbligations,
covenants, =sordjilions and agroemsnts by salid obligor to be kapt,
okserved and perrtormed, including the ohligatinn to pay the Rents
thereunder, in che manner an? at the place and time specified
thereir; shall not| cancel, terminate or consent to any surrendey
of any of the Materiz. Leasas, nor naterially modify or in any way
materizlly alter the tarms thereof without, in each such instance
enumerated in this perzgqraph, the prior written consert of
Assignee, which consent 4hail not be unreasonably withheld or
delayed.

4) That in the event any representation or warranty herein
of Assignor shall be found to be untrue in any matorial respect,
or Assignur shall daefault in the o:sexvance or perfocrmance of any
obligation, term, covencant, conditicn or warranty herein, =nd if
such default in the cbservation or pe:rformance of any covenan:t or
warranty cannot be cured, with resprct to a nmnonetary default,
solely by the payment of money within ~en (10) days of when due,
or in the event of a non-monetary default, oand shall not be cured
within thirty (30) days after notice ard dewand (provided,
however, that if such default is not capabl<¢ 9f being cured within
a thixty (3C) day period, such thirty (30) fav period shall be
extended by an amount of time necessary to effuct such cure (but
in any event such additional time shali nct exceed thirty (30)
days), as long as Mortgagor’s continuocusly -and  Jiligently
attenmpting to cure such default}, then, in each such irstance, the
same shall constitute and be deemed to be a default und:ir the Note
and the Mortgage, hereby entitling Assignee to declara-all sums
secured thereby and hnsereby immediztely due and payabklie, and to
exercise any 2nd zll of the rights and remedies prixvided
thereunder and herecurder as well as by law.

5} That the accapiance by Assignee of this Assignment, with
21) of the rights, powers, privileges and authority so created,
shall not, prior to entry upen and taking of possesszion of the
Mortgaged Property by 2Aszeignee, be deemed or construied to
constitute Assignee a mortgagee in possession nor thereafter or at
any time or in any event obligate Assignee to appear in or defend
any action or proceeding relating tc the Leases, ths Rants or the
Mortgaged Property, or to take any actisn hereunder, or to expend
any money or incur any expanses or porform or discherge any
obligation, duty or liability uvuder the Leases, or to asaume any
obligation or responsipility for any pecurity Jdeposits or othar
deposits delivered to Assigror by ary obliger thersundsr and rot

16062293







U Y,

assigned and delivered to Assignes, nor shall Azsignee be lliable
in any way for any injury cr damage to person or property
sustained by any person or parsons, firm or corporation in or
anbout the Mortgaged Property: and that the collection of gaid
Rents apd application as aforesaid and/or the entry upon and
taking possession o©of the Mortgaged 7Tvoperty shall not cure or
waive, modify or atffect any notice of default undar the Note or
the Mortgage so as to invalidate any act done pursuant to such
notice, and the enforcement of such right or remedy by Ausignes,
once exercised, shail contimie for s0 long as Assignee shall
elect, notwithstanding that the collection and application
aforesaid of the Rentc may have cured for the time the original
default. If Assignee shall therexfter elect te discontinue the
exercise of any such right or remedy, the szame or any other right
or remwdv hereunder may be reasserted at any time and from time to
time Zfelluwing any subsegquent Jefault, whether of the same or a
different niture.

6} Thal ) Assignor hereby agrees to indemnify and hold
Assignee harnlrzse of, from and against any and all liabiliey,
loss, damage o) ‘expense which Assignee may or might incur by
reason of thip 7Zssignment, or for any action taken by Assignee
haereunder (other than BRssicnee’s intentionally or grossly
negligent wrongdoings;, or by reason or in defense of any and all.
claims and Jdemandes whaltsoever which wmay be asserted against
Aszignee axising out' 9of the Izases, including, but without
limitation thereto, any c¢laim by any obligor thereunder of credit
for rental paid to and reczivad by Assignor, but nct delivered to
Assignee, for any pericd uoiter any of the Leases nore than one’
menth in advance af the due dav~ therecf. Shnould Assignee incur
any such liability, loss; demige or expense, the amnpunt thereof
{(including reasonable atterneys’, fe=s) shall be payable by
Assignor immediately upen ten (14) days’ written demand, shail
bear interest (at the rate specifiei in the Note upon monies due
after a default thereunder) from the date of Asslignee’s payaent
thereof until repaid to Assignee, and (saall be secured hereby and
by the Mortgag=.

73 That until the indebledness secured hereby shall have
heen paid in full, Assignor will Aeliver (&> Assignee executed
copies of any and all future Leaces, and percby covenants and
agrees to make, execute and deliver urnto Assigaze upon demand and
at any time or times, any and all assignrzsats and other
ingtruments sufficient for the purpose or that the Assignee nay
reasorably deem to be advisahle for carrying out the tive purposes
and intent of this Assignment.

B) That each tenant under 2ach lease shall, at (rhe- option
=f the Assignes, sagreg to attorn to the #AsSsighee or to any other
person succeeding to the interest of landlord as a result of any
enforcement by Assignee ol any remedy provided by law oy under the
¥Mortgage upon a deiault after the expiraticn of any applicable
grace or cure peciod or Evernt of Default under the Mortgage, =nd
shall agree TO recognize the Agsignes ©r rguch cuconessor in
interest as landlord under such Lease without change in the amsunt
2¢ rent er other provislons thersof; provided, however, that the
Assignee or other swuccessor in interest shall not ke bound by any
paysaent of rent or additional zrent for more ¢Lan ona =month in
acdvance or any asendment of or modification to any Lease mads
without the oconsent of the assigree or otherr 3uccesssr in
interest. Zachk tenant, upsn reguest by Asaigneg or other
succacsor in interest, shall ezecute and deliver an instrument or




UNOFFICIAL COPY




FOUCI e LY T T T -7 I . ¥ B & g e T A RO &)

UNOFFICIAL COPYs »

instruments cenfirming to Acsignes such agreements and attornment.
Assignes, ugon the written request of any teonan:t under a lszse
which has baen approved (or deamed approved) by Akssignea, shall
oxecute amnd deliver a Subordination, Non-Disturbance and
Attornxzent Agreement in substantially the same form as attachad to
the Commitment as Zxhidit "D".

9} That the failure of Asasignee to avail itself of az2ny of
the terms, covenants and ccnditions of this Assignment. for any
period of time or at any time or times, shall not be construed or
dzemed to be a waiver by Assignee of any of its rights and
remedies hereunder, under tha Note, the Mortgage, the Other
Agreements or under applicable law. The right of Assignee to
collect the gaid indebtedneas and to enforce any other security
therefor ‘way be aeaxarcisad by Assignea, either pricr to,
simultansously with, or subsequent to any action taken heireunder
or under trne MNote, the Mortdgdagae or the Other Agreements,

10) ‘Thav. ‘wnon payment in full of all of the indebtedness
secured by the #urtyage or herasundsar, this Assignment shall become
and be void an' of no fuxther effect, but the affidavit,
certificate,  letter or stazement of any officer of Assignes
showing any part ol raid indebtacdness to remain unpaid shall be
and constituce prima facia evidence of the validity, effectivenass
and continuing force o this Assignment, and any person, firm or
corporation, may and is hereby authorized to rely theroeon.

11) All notices permi‘ted or required pursuant to this
Assigmment shall be in writing =and shall be deemed to have boen
properly given (i) if served in person: (ii) on the thirad (3rd)
business day foliowing the day rzush notice is deposited in any
post office satation or lettex-oui if mailed by certified or
registered mall, return raeceipt regoested, postage prepaid, or
fiily on the fLizst (ist) kusiness fFsy Zollowing thae day msuch
rnotice is cdelivered to the carriar iY cent by Federal Express or
Airborne overnight delivsry, if addreosed tc the party to whom
such notice 18 intended as set fortn bDelou:

{2} NMotices %o azsignor:

Ruisrican National Bank and Crust Company
33 North lLaS5zlle Streer
Chicago, ITilinois 60690
Attention: Lznd Truat Department
Trust No. 55132

and

Mzllers-Chicago Limilted Partnership
an Illinols limited p2rinership
1065 West Adamg Street, sSuite 2700
Chicago, Iliinois $0603

attantion: Garv Z. 3axtar

) with a zopy to:

Nagelbery & Reasnick, P.C.

303 Wealt Madison Street

Suite 17065

vhicago, Iilincis $0606

Attention: Bruce Boruszak, Eag. and
Howard A. Nagelberg, Esg.

16860893

BN

P T

o

z-. P
ML e I R

[

A

I




Vl
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
D




. B e AP s . L o L L L Yt S A S - v H « 2 i - s T2 F - a0
: '|"‘ p’ ., i TR S ‘ H . . b L . . LT g - .r Par oy m .,
- = R K
' L~ R .

I UNOFFICIAL COPY, , ,

i (b) Notices to Aassignee:

E Heller ¥inancial, Inc.

- gth Floor - Real Estate Division
Y 200 Horth LaSalle Street

:, Chicago, iIllinois 60501
Attn.: Managor, Credit/Loan Administration

With a copy to:

Heller Financial, Inc.

Z 9th ¥Floor ~ Real Estate Division
. 200 North Iasalle Strect
& Chicago, Illinois 608601

Attn.: Group General Counsel

: 12) (The terms, covenants, conditions . and warranties
i contained %erein and the powers granted hereby shall run with the
s land, shall .rure to the benefit of and bind all parties hereto
! and their respective helre, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns, and all lessees, subenants and assigns of same, and
all oecoupants and subseguent ovners of the Mortgaged Property, and
all subseguent holdars of he Note and the Mortgage. In this
Assigimrent, whenever the cortext so reguires, the masculine gendar
shall include <he Zezminine and/or neuter and the singular number
shali include the pluvrael _and esaverscely in each case.

v.?-_‘-‘ K.

-

v

£CCES

13) The righits and ced:dias of Agsignee under this Assign-
ment. are and shall be cupnlsiive and In addition to any and 211 8
rights and remedies availabla %o Assignee upder thlie Mortgage. In p®
the avent of any conflict or inconsistency hetween the provisicrs
of this Assignment and tha peoviglions of the Vortgage, the
provisions cocntained in the Mortgaye shell govern and contrnl.

B T W

¥

(s

13) This 2assignment i1ig cxacutud by Amerizan Nationzl Bank
and Trust Company of Chicaguy, not perszrally, but as Trusteo as
aforeesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferrad
upon anc vested in it as auch Prustee (an’ said Trustee hereby
warrants that it pcasasses Iull power and cuthority to axecute
this instrument), and it is expresaly undersi~od and agreed that
nothing herein conteined wshail bhe construad as creating any
liability on the raid Prustes psrscnally o puay the Note oy any
interest that may acorue theraolr, or wiy indedladness accruing
herzunder or urder tha Othar Agreewments, or to verform any
coverant eltfher express cr imwiiad harein onntainel.. alil suchn
persorai liobility, if any, being expreesly waived by ldrasigrniee and
Ly every person aow or heresfter claiming any rxight 0 security
hereundar, and that ao far as Trustee is personally concerrnad, the
lagal holder or holdere of the Note and the ownher or cwnexs of any
indebtedness accruing thereunder shall look to the premises
encumbered by the Mortgage and to any other security given for the
indebtedness avidenced by the Note.

S AV srany e

0.

"y

L o

N
J
- "

» 15) Ncothing contained in the Note or HMeortgage shall be
3 construed 28 creating any personal liability on the part of
Ny Assigrior {(or the gencral parxrtners of Assignor) with respect to the
obligations of Asgignor contained in tlie Note, the Mortgage or the
Other Agreements, all such lizability heing expressly waived by the
holder oZ the Note for itself, its successors and assligns (except
‘- that after the occurrence of a dJdefault under the Note, the
i Mortgage or the Other Agreements or after acceleration of the
1 Loan, Assiwror-and the general vartners sl.all be psrsonally liable




3

Ty

¥
i

-
Fn




UNOFFICIAL COPY; o |

to the axtent of all gross income from the Mortgaged Property
received after the occurrencs of such default and/or such
acceleration which is not applied in payment of the Loan or
expended in connection with the operation of the Mortgaged
Property in the ordinary ccurse of businass). Notwithstanding the
above, nothing herein sh&ll limit the liability of guarantors, if
any, under guaranty given in comnection with the Loan, or limit
th2 right of Assignee to take any action &3 may be necessary or
desirzkle to realize upcn any security given to secure the
indebtedaness evidenced by the Note or Lo pursue Assigrnor, or any
gencral partners of asasighor, aa the case asy ks, for any &nd all
loussse, costs, orx damueyze Incurred DY Auzignee dua to a material
misrepreseniation, fzaud, or aimeppropriaticn of funds Ly
Assignor, or #ny dJeneral parchner of Assionor, as the cese mey be,
or to rursue Assignor, or any ceneral narirer of Assiaior, for
failure ©» perform its obligations wider Sectien 12 of the
Mortgage o its obligations undsr ths Other Agresments REot to
intentionally or naterislly weate tha llortgaced Property.




<
£ :
-{ Y
) 4
. . il




UNOFFICIAL COPY; » |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 2assignment has been duly executed
the day and year first adbove wiritten.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPARY OF CHICAGO, not
perscnally, but as Trustee as
atorasaid

R
R - 4 -
Karne: -
TERs  wreeREsieN

MALLERS<CHICAGD LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
linited partnarship

By: Mallere-Chicago Cerp., an
Illincis corporation, a
genera] pa of
Malfefs-Chicags Lipited

PATEyrehip /A
ATTEST: ,. y @’ /
By: .‘ﬂg:;”‘é%fif"r . / BY ﬁfér‘ 7 ZE%;‘%
Name: 7 _ ASrue ¢ Kragak ‘ NansA LT

g/
5 ¥ oo ] o —
Tts:  —Asd Gec et ¥ B Y 77

r

]

A

ers-chicago
ship







.
Kl
B
¥

S

e

B e g AP
i

UNOFFICIAL.GOQRY » |

START? OF ILLINOIS }
362

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, P70 R R , a Notary Public in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

'5}!7QN1‘-]E G, DAKER Tex FREﬂPENI s Of AMERICAN NATIONAL BARK AND TRUST
-OMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking ssaociation, not personally

but as Truatee under Trugt Agre nt dated May 6, 1982 and kn
a.st'rrust No. 55185 and . f‘m“ ’ Y BRSITTANT SECRETL
of said Bank who are personally kxnown tc ms to be the orme persons
whose 9ames ars subseribed to the foregoing instrument as such
e ;:;:Lf-‘i‘r\i'.' . and ) At K L ? r..mtiv.ly.
appearec Lafore me this day In person and Acknowledged that thay
signed an® ‘delivered the said instrument s their own frse and
voluntary /««cc. and as the fres and voluntary act of waid Bank, as
Trustee, for tae uses and purposes thorein set forth: and the said
garerzgy 17 ¥ "Fthen and thers acknewledged tchat {he/shas), as
custodian of the rorporats seal of said Bank, caumsez the corporate
seal of said Bank T~ be affixed to said instrument as the free and
voluntary act of saic Bank, as Trustee, for the usas snd purposes
therein =et forth.

GIVEN under my hada, and Rotarial s.al"t’h’iﬁizm day of

N mber 986 .
cvembe ",,,.],,‘.M.&.W.W
-»

By v t--.,ll., :'-AL"

3 Leca £ Bums s
% tyary Fuclic, State ar kvn
fy Commission Explrek wa{m

My Commission Expires:

U1
G

&
G
W
pob

P A

Y



N - . : '
' i - L
e - .

R
"
3 R ) ]
i .

: 8
r - - hs .
A

B B
- [

N

. - -l
‘ - iy
‘ -

- -

.

-

.

R
.
¥

e

-

s
-
e
LN

.
’

s




UNOFFICIAL €OPY.

STATE OF ILLINOLS )
S8z
COUNMTY OF CQOK )

-1, __“Zizmm:’&mﬂ , & Notary Public in and fox
said County, 1in the State aforezald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Gary

z. Baxter, a general partner of MALLERS-CHICAGD LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an ITllinois limited partnership, who is personally
known to me to be the zame person whose name is subscriked to the
foregoing instrument as such gensral partner, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and deliveread
the sald_ instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the
free ans ‘roluntary act of gaid limited partnership, for the uses
and purprs>s therein set forth.

GIVEN ~vider my hand and Notarial Seal this g@fff day of

November, 1487

Notary Public

My commission Expires:

o2~ AL -G/

umcmr -ss_giu'
rian Tamimd )
Rotary gzh:sc,-sme of Minois

v My Commiasion Explras 202881 _

=5 . T EPT E LOEREI TAE
' . ;&4' T\*‘:“’J 7::%" x"?"n“-'.' t

&
9
§
&
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

) : HIF U ¥
. Ty
' . L ’_ 1




R ) s - i N S S L I B B S AL : ¥ L ¥

UNOFFICIAL CQOPRY. ., |

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, ‘_(M'ﬁi/éﬁ%_r' the undersigned, a Notary .
Public in and for said County, In the State aforesaid, do hereby

certify that . e+ the A cof MALLERS-
? CHICAGO CORP., Illinois corporatlon, a genoral partner of '

g MALLERS-CHICAGO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnership, and _asMéiéM:gpif its M«_d%u who  are .
. personally known to me to be e same persons whose names are :

subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such oF and
it < Se » appeared before me this dav n perscn and
3 acknowledged +hat they signed and delivered said instrument as
their cw» free and voluntary act and as the free and veluntary act
b of said  corporation as general partner of said limited
partnership,  for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

:
=
LY
"
o
1

GIVEN urder my hand and Notarial Seal this o2/7 day of o
November, 198%§, - _‘-,

Notary Public

: e NPT . ‘

‘: "ﬂFFIC\AL SEA ” 5

‘ ] rni"o - :‘

. oty '5‘3;}?2-;&:- of o My Commission Expires: #é‘%?/

{ My Gommiaaian Expieen Yot

: U e

. DEPT-01 RECORDING 2500

i; \

5 142222 TRAN 5939 11/22/88 15334200 |

] S8 AP m—-8SB-S393@11 |

. COOK ¢OUNTY RECORDER 7 -

L 2 ¥
5 2

" b: .

g g |

&

@

=24 i 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ERAL 34

L B RN I

GCRPRY,

T S S - A

'UNOFFICIAL,

EXHIBIT A

Legal Descripticn of Mortgaged Propert
Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 in Wright and Others Subdivision of Lots
2 and 3 in Block 1 in Fiactional Section 15 Addition to Chicago in
Township 39 North, Ranga i4 Bast of the Third Principal Meridian,
in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Tax Bumbexr: 17-15~101-017 Volume: 510




abe

]




